BF1318A Rev.1.1 Page 1 of 4 © BRE Global Ltd, 2022
Certificate of Product Approval
Certificate Number: 1468Aa Issue: 01
Shield Fire, Safety & Security Ltd
Unit 3 Endeavour Drive
Basildon
Essex
SS14 3WF

Appendix to Certificate No: 1468Aa
XXXa
Issue: 01
Shield Fire, Safety & Security Ltd
SHIELD SDF-B (Braided) Flexible Sprinkler Connectors to LPS 1261: Issue 03 draft
Product Name Length (mm) Nominal Size/Connection
Supply
Nominal Size/Connection
Outlet
Maximum
Working
Pressure (bar)
LPCB Ref.
No.
SHIELD
SDF-B700 700
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT
¾” BSPT / NPT
Internal thread
14 1468Aa/01
SHIELD
SDF-B1000 1000
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT
¾” BSPT / NPT
Internal thread
14 1468Aa/01
SHIELD
SDF-B1200 1200
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT
¾” BSPT / NPT
Internal thread
14 1468Aa/01
SHIELD
SDF-B1500 1500
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT
¾” BSPT / NPT
Internal thread
14 1468Aa/01
SHIELD
SDF-B1800 1800
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT

Appendix to Certificate No: 1468Aa
XXXa
Issue: 01
Shield Fire, Safety & Security Ltd
SHIELD SDF-N (Unbraided) Flexible Sprinkler Connectors to LPS 1261: Issue 03 draft
Product Name Length (mm) Nominal Size/Connection
Supply
Nominal Size/Connection
Outlet
Maximum
Working
Pressure (bar)
LPCB Ref.
No.
SHIELD
SDF-N700 700
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT
¾” BSPT / NPT
Internal thread
14 1468Aa/02
SHIELD
SDF-N1000 1000
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT
¾” BSPT / NPT
Internal thread
14 1468Aa/02
SHIELD
SDF-N1200 1200
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT
¾” BSPT / NPT
Internal thread
14 1468Aa/02
SHIELD
SDF-N1500 1500
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT
¾” BSPT / NPT
Internal thread
14 1468Aa/02
SHIELD
SDF-N1800 1800
1” BSPT / NPT
1¼” BSPT / NPT
External thread
½" BSPT / NPT